

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET Sep 09, 2022 11:24 AM
Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK
File # 2022-000724
State Receipt # 37090920220632

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

BRUNNER EASEMENT VACATION

Check Document being Filed:	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (NE))
Notice of Exemption (NOE)	
Other (Please fill in type):	

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO
COUNTY CLERK ON September 9, 2022
Posted September 9, 2022 Removed
Returned to agency on
DEPUTY

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(Check one o	r both)		
TO: , <u>^_ x</u>	RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK P.O. BOX 1750, MS A-33 1600 PACIFIC HWY, ROOM 260 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-2422	FROM:	CITY OF SAN DIEGO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT 1222 FIRST AVENUE, MS 501 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
•	OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH 1400 TENTH STREET, ROOM 121 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814		

Project No.: 676773 Project Title: Brunner Easement Vacation

PROJECT LOCATION-SPECIFIC: The project is located at 1351 Brunner Street, San Diego, CA.

PROJECT LOCATION-CITY/COUNTY: San Diego/San Diego

<u>DESCRIPTION OF NATURE AND PURPOSE OF THE PROJECT:</u> An Easement Vacation for a Public Service Easement, located at 1351 Brunner Street in the Residential Multiple Dwelling Unit (RM-3-7) Zone, Airport Influence Area (Review Area 2), Federal Aviation Administration Part 77 Notification Area, Parking Impact (Campus), and Transit Priority Area Overlay Zones. The sewer easement is approximately 567.59 square-feet and located on Lots 1 and 5 in Block 13 of Silver Terrace on Map No. 695, Easement Vacation No. 2487218.

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Snipes-Dye Associates - Juan Flores 8348 Center Drive Suite G, La Mesa CA 91942. (619) 697-9234

EXEMPT STATUS: (CHECK ONE)

- () MINISTERIAL (SEC. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- () DECLARED EMERGENCY (SEC. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- () EMERGENCY PROJECT (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269 (b)(c)...
- (X) CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION: 15305 (Minor Alterations in Land Use)
- () STATUTORY EXEMPTION:

REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The City of San Diego conducted an environmental review and determined that this project meets the criteria set forth in CEQA Section15305, which allows for minor alterations to land as long as the average slope on site is less than 20% and would not result in any changes in land use or density. Since the project site does not contain slopes greater than 20% and would not change land use or increase density the exemption does apply. The project is located on a developed site and no environmental impacts would occur and none of the exceptions described in CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2 apply.

LEAD AGENCY CONTACT PERSON: Jeffrey Szymanski

TELEPHONE: 619 446-5324

IF FILED BY APPLICANT:

- 1. ATTACH CERTIFIED DOCUMENT OF EXEMPTION FINDING.
- 2. HAS A NOTICE OF EXEMPTION BEEN FILED BY THE PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING THE PROJECT?

() YES

() No

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO HAS DETERMINED THE ABOVE ACTIVITY TO BE EXEMPT FROM CEQA

SIGNATURE/ LITUE

AUGUST 22, 2022

DATE

CHECK ONE:

(X) SIGNED BY LEAD AGENCY

CLERK OR OPR:

DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING WITH COUNTY

San Diego County

Transaction #:
Receipt #:

6681136 2022405505



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk
1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260
P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750
Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155
www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Date:

09/09/2022

Cashier Location: SD

22 Print Date:

int Date: 09/09/2022 11:26 am

Payment Summary

Total Fees:	\$50.00
Total Payments:	\$50.00
Balance:	\$0.00

Payment		
CHECK PAYMENT	#34182	\$50.00
Total Payments		\$50.00
Filing		
CEQA - NOE	FILE #: 2022-000724 Date: 09/09/2022 11:24AM	Pages: 3
	State Receipt # 37-09/09/2022-0632	•
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fees [Due:	\$50.00
Grand Total - All D	Pocuments:	\$50.00



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2022 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

	RECEIPT	ACMIDE	=K;
,	37-09/0	9/202	22-0632
	STATE CL	EARIN	G HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE
		•	09/09/2022
			DOCUMENT NUMBER.
•			37-2022-0632
			•
PROJECT APPLICANT EN	VIAIL		PHONE NUMBER
			PHONE NUMBER 619-697-9234
CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE
LA MESA	CZ	7	91942
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other Special District	☐ St	ate Age	ency Private Entity
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		\$	0.00
	,	•	0.00
ectly to CDPVV 3	1,203.25	Þ	0.00
·			
Control Board only)	850.00	\$	0.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$ '	50.00
•		\$	0.00
TOTAL RECEIVI	ED	\$	50,00
OF FILING PRINTED NAME	AND TITL	E	
			RA, Deputy
	PROJECT APPLICANT ENCIPY LA MESA Other Special District ectly to CDFW Control Board only) TOTAL RECEIVED TOTAL RECEIVED.	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL CITY LA MESA Other Special District \$3,539.25 \$2,548.00 \$1,203.25 Control Board only) \$850.00 TOTAL RECEIVED DE FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITL	STATE CLEARIN PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL CITY LA MESA Other Special District \$3,539.25 \$ \$2,548.00 \$ \$1,203.25 \$ Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ \$ \$

Payment Reference #: CHECK NO. 34182